Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, this report has been signed below by the following persons on
behalf of the registrant and in the capacities indicated on the 14th day of July 2023.

/s/ Franklin N. Saxon /s/ Kimberly B. Gatling *

 Franklin N. Saxon  Kimberly B. Gatling

 (Chairman of the Board of Directors)  (Director)

/s/ Fred A. Jackson* /s/ Jonathan L. Kelly*

 Fred A. Jackson  Jonathan L. Kelly

 (Lead Independent Director)  (Director)

/s/ John A. Baugh * /s/ Kenneth R. Bowling

 John A. Baugh  Kenneth R. Bowling

 (Director)  Chief Financial Officer

   (principal financial officer)

/s/ Perry E. Davis* /s/ Thomas B. Gallagher, Jr.

Perry E. Davis  Thomas B. Gallagher, Jr.

 (Director)  Vice President of Finance

   (principal accounting officer)

/s/ Sharon A. Decker*

Sharon A. Decker

 (Director)

* By Kenneth R. Bowling, Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to Powers of Attorney filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

 CULP, INC.
RECONCILIATION TO SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT INFORMATION TO ADJUSTED RESULTS

FOR TWELVE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2023

  As Reported  April 30.2023,
  April 30,  Adjusted
  2023 Adjustments Results
Net sales
  $ 234,934  — $ 234,934
Cost of sales (1)  (224,038)  98  (223,940)
Gross profit   10,896   98   10,994
“Selling, general and administrative
   expenses”  (37,978)   —   (37,978)
Restructuring expense (2)  (1,396)  1,396   —
Loss from operations $ (28,478)   1,494 $ (26,984)

(1) Cost of sales for the twelve-months ending April 30, 2023, includes restructuring related charges totaling $98,000 which pertained to a loss on disposal
and markdowns of inventory related to the exit of our cut and sew upholstery fabrics operation located in Shanghai, China that occurred during the second
quarter of fiscal 2023.

(2)  Restructuring expense of $1.4 million for the twelve-months ending April 30, 2023, relates to both our restructuring activities for our cut and sew upholstery
fabrics operations located in Shanghai, China, which occurred during the second quarter of fiscal 2023, and located in Ouanaminthe, Haiti, which occurred